gy

Skagit ¢ :
8!2812002 Page Ouzti fAUdltOr

e _7 1:10PM

After Recording Return Tu'
MSV .
210 E. Redwood Street |
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Client Loan No.: 719071366
Loan No.: 9962003
Plelesie oIS
THIS MODIFICATION s To BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGNALS
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL 1S TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreentent (“Modiﬁcati’c_):n”),' is effé.k:tive August 01, 2002 | between
James D Strickland Jr. and Vicki J Strickland , Husband and Wife (“Borrower”)

and National City Mortgage Company  (“Lender”},

and amends and supplements (1} the Note {the “Note”) made by the Bon ower dated January 03, 2001 | in the
original principal sum of U.S. $222,600.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust. or Deed to Secure Debt (the
“Security [nstrument™), recorded on January 10 2001 ,in Book/Liber N/A Page N/A | Instrument No.
200101100141 | Official Records of Skagit County, Washmgton _ e
The Security Instrument which was entered into as security for the perforrnance of the Note, encumbers the
property described in the Security Instrument {(and defined in the Security Insnument as'the “Property“) which is
located at 19902 Karla Court, Mount Vernon, WA 98274 _

[Property Address]

mitiul&- ]nia@]nitizﬂs Tnitials

WASHINGTON FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Papge 1 of |



Freddie Mac Loan No.: 7_19071366
Loan No.: 9962003

"-Z____.-Thét real property is described as follows:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF
WASHINGTON: LOT 2, SHORT PLAT NO. 90-64, APPROVED SEPTEMBER 26, 1991, RECORDED
OCTOBER 10, 1991 IN BOOK 10 OF SHORT PLATS, PAGE 12 AND 13, UNDER AUDITORS FIL NO.
9110100032 AND BEING A PORTION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTION 20; TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 4, E:W.M. PROPERTY ID P102180.

The Borrower has tequested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lendet agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions of this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrument.

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower (x) is, () isnot,  the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interést has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrumerit, and that such interest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$21,819.11 , have been added to the indebtedness under the terrhs of the Note and Security Instrument.

As of August 01,2002 , the amount, including such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid PI’ITIClpal Balance™) 1s U.S. $243,318.70

3 The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 7.125% , beginning August 01, 2002 . The Bortover promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,647.30 |, beginning on September 01, 2002
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month.- If on.February 01, 2032, (the
“Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and theé Security Instrument, as
amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at National City Mortgage Company, 3232 Newark Drive,
Miamisburg, OH 45342  or at such place as the Lender may require. B

0IIIINWUIMWWIMIIWWIIIWIWNH)

SkagltCountyAudltor :
8/28/2002 Page 2 of 7 1:10PM

Initia]£ : mials@nitials Tnitials

WASHINGTON FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 2



Freddie Mac Loan No.: 719071366
Loan No.: 9962003

_ 4. If at any time the Borrower is in default, the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the

: '_._Borrower, notify the Borrower that the Borrower is in default and that the interest which will be charged on the

" Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 7.125%  beginning on an effective date stated
in‘the-fiotice. . That date will be at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed to the
Borrower. “1f the' Borrower defaults, the Lender may, at its election, require the Borrower to pay immediately the
Unpaid Principal Balance that remains unpaid at that time, all interest that has accrued but not been paid, and any
other sims that are evidenced and secured by the Note and Security Instrument. 1f the Lender does not require that
such paynient be made immediately, the Borrower shall pay an increased monthly payment that will be based upon
the interest rate stated.in this Paragraph 4 instead of the interest rate stated in Paragraph 3. The Borrower
acknowledges that the increased rate of interest will only be charged if the Borrower does not meet its obligations
under the Note and Security Tnstrument, as modified by this Modification.

5. Excépt to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all
of the covenants, agréements, and.requiremenis of the Note and Security Instrument, including without limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, €scrow
itemns, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in'this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security. Instrumerit will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comiply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,
the covenants and agreements of each suclr rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Modifi catlon as lf the rlder(s) were a part of this Modification. [Check applicable
box{es)] :

()} 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents .

(X) Modification Due on Transfer Rider

1MII\I“IIMWIl\I\MM\IWMmII\W

Skaglt Cou nty Audltor _
8!28!2002 Page 30of 7 1 1GPM

Initiaisg ' lni@lnitials Tnitials

WASHINGTON FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 3 of 3




T : Freddie Mac Loan No.: 719071366
TLoan No.; 9962003

."'“[To be 51gned by all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument]

7;' 30 it 2 Oz %W' 7- (Seal)
Date L L j James D Stnckland Jr. -Borrower

073~ QUD'L - (/&/Q -C;U;M/W (Seal)

Date P Vicki J Strickland -Borrower
Y __- (Seal)

Date Tt T -Borrower
) _ {Seal)

Date W T -Borrower

5 ,j . 0 2 B Nati()ngl___ Qity Mortgage Company

Date -Lender
By! :
(Corporate Seal if Available)
Its: .
Assistant Viqe-_.Pre.z.ﬁider.lﬁ _
[See Attached Acknowledgment(s)]
mwmmwmmmw?@\ _
SKagit CouTy:udltor P

8!28!2002 Page IR

Imtlay@ lmals@’ Initials Initials

WASHINGTON FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 4 of 4



BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

“State, of+ ‘Washington
County of - Skagit

1 (':"e_r'_t'_iii:y that I__.l:'{'now or have satisfactory evidence that James D Strickland Jr, and Vicki J Strickland ,
Husband and Wife {name-of person] is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that

(he/she) signed this instrurnent and acknowledged it to be (his/her) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: __ 2 -3 "‘3'1" i

(Notary Seal Required ) =7 7 ..
L g EEUI Notaty Signature ‘
SHARON R. ANTHONY | - Tl Clonk
STATE OF WASHINGTON| ~ ~ o e )

NOTARY --«-- PUBLIC | .
My Commission Expires 9-6- 2008 J—

mounf \}Wm’\

. Place of Residence of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: G- bo-05

LEN DER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State 0%) ) |

County o

On this & day of W c? OOQ. before me personally
appeared Jonathon W. Meadé] Assistant Vice President - [Name of

officer] to me known to be the (president, vice-presidentsecretary;; treasurer,.-'or’other authorized officer or agent, as
the case may be) of National City Mortgage Company, said entity that executed the within and foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said entity, for the uses
and purposes therein mentioned, and on cath stated that he/she was authormed 1o execute said instrument and that

the seal affixed is the seal of said entity.
In Witness Whereof 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed my ofﬁc1a1 seal the day and year first

above written.

{(Notary Seal Required ) u%

Notary Slg,natuie

Yla:t;w

EINDY €, DOOLEY, Notary Public Title of Officer
"% | and for the State of Ohio %
£ fay Commicsion Expires June 5, 2007
Place of Residence of Notary Public

qui S, 30 97
7 e

ML TS
\““‘ ‘ AL o

v

) gf “,

My Commission Expires:

S
h"lii‘"\l““

A AN

Skagit County Auditor
8!28!2002 Page 5 of 7 1:10PM



Loan No.: 9962003

MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

THIS MODIFICATION_'_bUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective the August 01, 2002
is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the
same date made Fames D Strickland Jr. and Vicki J Strickland , Husband and Wife (the “Borrower”)

and National City Mortgage Company (the “Lender”) covering the Property described in the Loan
Modification Agreement located at: 19902 Karla Court, Mount Vernon, WA 98274,

[Property Addresé]

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in: the Loan Modlﬁcatlon Agreement, the Borrower and
Lender covenant and agree as {ollows:

A Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or prp'{?ision of the Note and Security Instrument,
as defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. 'If.a'ﬂ-o_r any part of the Property
or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender
may, as its option, require immediate payment in full of all surs secured by'the Security
Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercnse is prohlblted by
federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of aé‘cel.crat'iqn-.'_ The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrumerit. If Berrower fails to
pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remf:dles permltted
by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower. :

lnitia]ﬁ]nitiul@ [nitials Injtials

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER )mmmmwmmmmmwmmw
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
20020828007
Skagit County Auditor
8/28/2002 Page 60of 7 1:10PM




" Loan No.: 9962003

‘B .Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan

___Moi_:liﬁcziti(')n._Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect.

7-30- 02

Date

mes D Strickland Jr.

Date

0)-30-c0

(Seal)
-Borrower

(Seal)

Vicki J Strickland

-Borrower

(Seal)

Date

Date

f-5-02

-Borrower

(Seal)

o Nationél-City Mortgage Company

-Borrower

Date

/ nathon W, Meag€

(Seal)
-Lender

Assistant Vic_g.Pfe's_id'f_:nt o

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

[T

Skagit County Auditor
8/28/2002 Page 7 of



